# OP \$40,00 23506

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basalite Concrete Products, LLC		106/23/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350616	TECH BLOCK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)893-6754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4173584700

Email: derekm@ideaprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Derek P. Martin
Address Line 1: PO Box 548

Address Line 4: Carthage, MISSOURI 64836-0548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BASALITE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P. Martin
Signature:	/derekpmartin/
Date:	06/25/2010
	TRADEMARK

900165584 REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0820

Total Attachments: 1

source=Basalite\_signedAssignmentToPacificCoast#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0821

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BASALITE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (Assignor), located at 605 Industrial Way, Dixon, California 95620, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation (Assignee), located at 10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100, Rancho Cordova, California 95670, all of its right, title and interest in and to the TECH BLOCK mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,350,616 dated 05/16/2000 (the "Mark"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration thereor.

Executed at Dixun CA, California this Z3 day of Jone, 2010

RECORDED: 06/25/2010

BASALITE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC a Nevada limited liability company

By: O-Neut

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0822